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80hms Stereo Power

40hms Stereo Power

20hms Stereo Power

80hms Bridged Mono Power

40hms Bridged Mono Power

8 Ohms Output Voltage (each channel)
Frequency Response (+0 / -0.3dB, 1W/8Ohms)
Power Bandwidth (rated power at 4Ohms, 1%
THD+N)

Protection

THD+N (rated power at 4Ohms, 1kHz)
SMPTE IMD (rated power at 8Ohms, 60Hz &
7kHz)

Damping Factor (1000Hz at 80Ohms)

Slew Rate:

Input CMRR (1kHz)

Input Sensitivity (rated power at §Ohms )
Voltage Gain

Input Impedance (balanced/unbalanced)
Hum and Noise (“A” weighted, full power, 4Ohms)
Crosstalk (“A” weighted, full power, 4Ohms)
Input Connectors (per channel)

Output Connectors (per channel)

Filter Storage

Power Supply

Idle Current Draw 120V

1/8 Power Curr. Draw (typical music, 120V/4Ohms)
1/3 Power Curr. Draw (continuous music,
120V/40Ohms)

Max Curr. Draw (circuit breaker rating,
120V/40hms)

Cooling

Controls

LED Indicators

Construction

Dimensions (Height x Width x Depth)
Gross Weight, Net Weight

Warranty
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700W

1200W

2000W

2400W

4000W

70V

20 Hz-20 kHz, -3dB @ 50kHz

20 Hz-20 kHz, +0/-0.2dB
OLP™, SP DDP™
<0.02%

<0.05%

1000:1

>40V per micro second
>60 dB

1.00V RMS

x40

>20k Ohms/10k Ohms
>-110 dB

>-60 dB

Neutrik Combo

S-way output binding posts and Speakon connectors
88000uF /22000 uF x 4 /100 WDC 85C 3000Hr
120V, 60Hz; 220V, 50Hz; 240V 50/60Hz

1.1A

11.5A

17.5A

28A

Dual two-speed temperature 48V DC fans with rear to
front cooling

Front panel: The strong points of the Circuit
breaker/power switch

Rear Panel:2 attenuators, signal ground lift switch,
mode select switch

SP DDP™ (per channel), Power On

16 gauge. Steel chassis, Smm alum. Front panel
557x19”x17.5”

63 lbs, 58 lbs

5 years, parts and labor



